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2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Tiffany, Haylee 1:51.13  1:52.31

1:51.13 (29.86)1:21.27 (28.79)52.48 (27.39)r:+0.71  25.09

Hast SR2 Brewer, Emersyn 1:56.94  1:58.37
1:56.94 (31.71)1:25.23 (30.18)55.05 (28.85)r:+0.68  26.20

Surf SR4 Rasband, Chloe 2:00.54  2:01.25
2:00.54 (31.67)1:28.87 (31.36)57.51 (29.82)r:+0.68  27.69

Hast JR5 Robinson, Isabella 2:01.51  2:01.68
2:01.51 (32.25)1:29.26 (31.23)58.03 (30.34)r:+0.73  27.69

Wffm FR6 Tatum, Meadow 2:02.01  2:01.88
2:02.01 (31.91)1:30.10 (31.81)58.29 (30.47)r:+0.72  27.82

Hast SO7 Moir, Karalee 2:02.10  2:02.97
2:02.10 (31.56)1:30.54 (31.87)58.67 (30.72)r:+0.75  27.95

Hast JR8 Topham, Sophie 2:03.57  2:01.41
2:03.57 (33.18)1:30.39 (32.18)58.21 (30.45)r:+0.66  27.76

B - Final
Hast FR9 Sintay, Ellie 2:03.72  2:04.17

2:03.72 (31.48)1:32.24 (31.87)1:00.37 (31.56)r:+0.70  28.81

uva SO11 Ellington, Ava 2:06.19  2:05.64
2:06.19 (32.42)1:33.77 (32.71)1:01.06 (31.89)r:+0.86  29.17

Lehi SR14 Smith, Rilynn 2:08.51  2:07.02
2:08.51 (33.24)1:35.27 (33.54)1:01.73 (32.36)r:+0.82  29.37

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Tiffany, Haylee 1:52.31  1:51.49 q

1:52.31 (29.61)1:22.70 (28.93)53.77 (28.17)r:+0.78  25.60

Hast SR2 Brewer, Emersyn 1:58.37  1:57.72 q
1:58.37 (31.13)1:27.24 (31.07)56.17 (29.46)r:+0.66  26.71

Surf SR4 Rasband, Chloe 2:01.25  2:00.17 q
2:01.25 (30.79)1:30.46 (31.36)59.10 (30.75)r:+0.74  28.35

Hast JR5 Topham, Sophie 2:01.41  2:02.84 q
2:01.41 (31.64)1:29.77 (31.34)58.43 (30.55)r:+0.66  27.88

Hast JR6 Robinson, Isabella 2:01.68  2:05.22 q
2:01.68 (31.72)1:29.96 (31.30)58.66 (30.45)r:+0.74  28.21

Wffm FR7 Tatum, Meadow 2:01.88  2:00.39 q
2:01.88 (30.92)1:30.96 (31.82)59.14 (31.08)r:+0.76  28.06

Hast SO8 Moir, Karalee 2:02.97  2:01.88 q
2:02.97 (31.92)1:31.05 (32.24)58.81 (30.50)r:+0.63  28.31

Hast FR9 Sintay, Ellie 2:04.17  2:06.12 q
2:04.17 (31.51)1:32.66 (32.15)1:00.51 (31.44)r:+0.67  29.07

uva SO11 Ellington, Ava 2:05.64  2:06.16 q
2:05.64 (32.47)1:33.17 (32.53)1:00.64 (31.90)r:+0.68  28.74

Lehi SR12 Smith, Rilynn 2:07.02  2:06.77 q
2:07.02 (33.77)1:33.25 (32.66)1:00.59 (31.92)28.67

Lehi JR18 Schiess, Josselyn 2:10.06  2:09.62
2:10.06 (34.42)1:35.64 (33.80)1:01.84 (32.48)r:+0.70  29.36

Surf FR20 Harris, Liberty 2:10.52  2:13.13
2:10.52 (34.34)1:36.18 (34.10)1:02.08 (33.05)r:+0.74  29.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Surf SR21 Hale, Micah 2:10.84  2:10.10
2:10.84 (34.92)1:35.92 (34.27)1:01.65 (32.34)29.31

Wffm FR22 Baxter, Brinlee 2:10.92  2:11.44
2:10.92 (33.22)1:37.70 (34.37)1:03.33 (33.56)r:+0.64  29.77

Surf SO31 Wood, Lilly 2:19.12  2:18.30
2:19.12 (36.74)1:42.38 (37.80)1:04.58 (34.52)r:+0.70  30.06

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Hemmert, Mason 1:43.28  1:45.43

1:43.28 (27.11)1:16.17 (26.39)49.78 (26.13)r:+0.57  23.65

Hast FR3 Petersen, Sam 1:44.52  1:47.18
1:44.52 (27.08)1:17.44 (26.69)50.75 (26.20)r:+0.72  24.55

Surf SR5 Barker, Garrett 1:49.06  1:48.05
1:49.06 (30.58)1:18.48 (28.22)50.26 (26.23)r:+0.78  24.03

Hast JR6 Dickson, Max J 1:49.23  1:48.18
1:49.23 (28.36)1:20.87 (28.36)52.51 (27.40)r:+0.79  25.11

Hast JR7 Haney, Jack 1:50.27  1:49.83
1:50.27 (28.63)1:21.64 (28.71)52.93 (27.66)r:+0.68  25.27

Hast SR8 Dutton, Nathan 1:51.10  1:49.51
1:51.10 (29.66)1:21.44 (28.87)52.57 (27.11)r:+0.72  25.46

B - Final
Hast SR10 Hoyal, Davy 1:50.73  1:51.23

1:50.73 (28.54)1:22.19 (28.63)53.56 (27.95)r:+0.79  25.61

Wffm SO11 Cedor, Tyler 1:51.58  1:52.16
1:51.58 (29.06)1:22.52 (28.98)53.54 (28.40)r:+0.67  25.14

Wffm FR12 Brown, Ethan 1:52.34  1:52.24
1:52.34 (28.56)1:23.78 (29.75)54.03 (28.40)r:+0.69  25.63

Wffm SO15 Hamblin, Jacob 1:55.88  1:53.18
1:55.88 (30.30)1:25.58 (30.23)55.35 (28.75)r:+0.70  26.60

Hast JR16 Falabella, Luca 1:58.19  1:53.93
1:58.19 (31.52)1:26.67 (30.87)55.80 (29.07)r:+0.79  26.73

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR2 Hemmert, Mason 1:45.43  1:45.23 q

1:45.43 (27.55)1:17.88 (27.16)50.72 (26.75)r:+0.72  23.97

Hast FR3 Petersen, Sam 1:47.18  1:46.95 q
1:47.18 (26.35)1:20.83 (27.51)53.32 (27.64)r:+0.70  25.68

Surf SR5 Barker, Garrett 1:48.05  1:47.28 q
1:48.05 (27.78)1:20.27 (28.33)51.94 (27.07)r:+0.79  24.87

Hast JR6 Dickson, Max J 1:48.18  1:53.56 q
1:48.18 (27.48)1:20.70 (28.20)52.50 (26.98)r:+0.76  25.52

Hast SR7 Dutton, Nathan 1:49.51  1:49.08 q
1:49.51 (28.50)1:21.01 (28.24)52.77 (27.29)r:+0.69  25.48

Hast JR8 Haney, Jack 1:49.83  1:49.27 q
1:49.83 (28.83)1:21.00 (28.19)52.81 (27.78)r:+0.65  25.03

Hast SR9 Hoyal, Davy 1:51.23  1:48.36 q
1:51.23 (28.72)1:22.51 (28.73)53.78 (28.19)r:+0.75  25.59

Wffm SO10 Cedor, Tyler 1:52.16  1:53.83 q
1:52.16 (30.65)1:21.51 (29.31)52.20 (27.49)r:+0.63  24.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School  

Wffm FR11 Brown, Ethan 1:52.24  1:55.13 q
1:52.24 (28.48)1:23.76 (30.13)53.63 (28.39)r:+0.71  25.24

Wffm SO14 Hamblin, Jacob 1:53.18  1:52.28 q
1:53.18 (29.76)1:23.42 (29.97)53.45 (27.83)r:+0.68  25.62

Hast JR16 Falabella, Luca 1:53.93  1:54.27 q
1:53.93 (29.15)1:24.78 (29.43)55.35 (28.98)r:+0.76  26.37

Sdat JR17 Tousley, Benjamin 1:55.50  1:55.75
1:55.50 (31.16)1:24.34 (30.36)53.98 (28.32)r:+0.69  25.66

Sdat JR19 Rizley, Jacob M 1:56.38  1:55.91
1:56.38 (30.86)1:25.52 (31.27)54.25 (28.62)r:+0.73  25.63

Ccat SO22 VanderToolen, Giddoniah 1:57.19  1:55.72
1:57.19 (31.77)1:25.42 (30.25)55.17 (29.46)r:+0.81  25.71

Hast FR27 Topham, Asher 1:59.86  1:59.79
1:59.86 (32.16)1:27.70 (31.29)56.41 (30.31)r:+0.67  26.10

Surf SO30 Woodbury, Benjamin 2:01.35  2:02.12
2:01.35 (30.96)1:30.39 (31.54)58.85 (30.83)r:+0.82  28.02

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Bennett, Taylor 2:08.21  2:07.14

2:08.21 (29.64)1:38.57 (37.38)1:01.19 (33.55)r:+0.76  27.64

Hast SR2 Clegg, Ava 2:15.09  2:15.53
2:15.09 (32.66)1:42.43 (37.70)1:04.73 (35.64)r:+0.56  29.09

oa SO3 Lund, Alexandra 2:15.98  2:17.43
2:15.98 (31.54)1:44.44 (41.38)1:03.06 (33.77)r:+0.67  29.29

Hast JR4 Wilson, Grace 2:16.47  2:16.76
2:16.47 (32.37)1:44.10 (40.84)1:03.26 (34.66)r:+0.74  28.60

Lehi SR5 Clark, Anya 2:16.57  2:19.04
2:16.57 (34.62)1:41.95 (37.39)1:04.56 (35.46)r:+0.62  29.10

Lehi SO6 Soderquist, Alyssa 2:20.58  2:21.88
2:20.58 (32.35)1:48.23 (45.43)1:02.80 (32.59)r:+0.70  30.21

Sdat FR7 Crowell, Elsie J 2:20.61  2:21.01
2:20.61 (35.21)1:45.40 (41.68)1:03.72 (33.64)r:+0.68  30.08

B - Final
Hast SR9 Hyde, Lillian 2:22.36  2:24.48

2:22.36 (34.27)1:48.09 (43.51)1:04.58 (34.14)r:+0.69  30.44

Hast FR10 Hemmert, Mallory 2:23.53  2:24.32
2:23.53 (33.88)1:49.65 (43.75)1:05.90 (35.68)r:+0.66  30.22

Lehi SR11 Fox, Faith 2:24.18  2:25.17
2:24.18 (34.94)1:49.24 (43.32)1:05.92 (36.07)r:+0.70  29.85

Wffm JR13 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 2:26.84  2:27.30
2:26.84 (33.41)1:53.43 (45.87)1:07.56 (37.82)r:+0.61  29.74

Surf SR16 Allen, Allison E 2:33.07  2:30.90
2:33.07 (34.61)1:58.46 (47.14)1:11.32 (38.23)r:+0.74  33.09

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Bennett, Taylor 2:07.14  2:10.72 q

2:07.14 (30.34)1:36.80 (36.23)1:00.57 (33.45)r:+0.77  27.12



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:45 PM  2/27/2024  Page 4

2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast SR2 Clegg, Ava 2:15.53  2:15.36 q
2:15.53 (32.72)1:42.81 (38.44)1:04.37 (35.76)r:+0.75  28.61

Hast JR3 Wilson, Grace 2:16.76  2:16.40 q
2:16.76 (33.10)1:43.66 (40.79)1:02.87 (34.59)r:+0.75  28.28

oa SO4 Lund, Alexandra 2:17.43  2:17.57 q
2:17.43 (32.46)1:44.97 (41.25)1:03.72 (34.48)r:+0.71  29.24

Lehi SR5 Clark, Anya 2:19.04  2:19.82 q
2:19.04 (35.35)1:43.69 (38.91)1:04.78 (34.43)r:+0.55  30.35

Sdat FR6 Crowell, Elsie J 2:21.01  2:20.82 q
2:21.01 (34.35)1:46.66 (42.82)1:03.84 (33.65)r:+0.72  30.19

Lehi SO7 Soderquist, Alyssa 2:21.88  2:25.74 q
2:21.88 (32.68)1:49.20 (45.66)1:03.54 (33.60)r:+0.62  29.94

Hast FR9 Hemmert, Mallory 2:24.32  2:26.75 q
2:24.32 (34.94)1:49.38 (42.50)1:06.88 (36.39)r:+0.62  30.49

Hast SR10 Hyde, Lillian 2:24.48  2:25.02 q
2:24.48 (34.27)1:50.21 (44.97)1:05.24 (34.11)r:+0.69  31.13

Lehi SR11 Fox, Faith 2:25.17  2:24.04 q
2:25.17 (35.85)1:49.32 (43.99)1:05.33 (35.55)r:+0.68  29.78

Wffm JR13 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 2:27.30  2:27.59 q
2:27.30 (33.81)1:53.49 (46.27)1:07.22 (37.17)r:+0.73  30.05

Surf SR16 Allen, Allison E 2:30.90  2:28.14 q
2:30.90 (34.50)1:56.40 (46.01)1:10.39 (37.61)r:+0.75  32.78

Hast FR17 Bahr, Sydney 2:31.00  2:28.27
2:31.00 (36.01)1:54.99 (44.91)1:10.08 (38.45)r:+0.62  31.63

Surf JR18 Nelson, Sydnie K 2:31.44  2:32.55
2:31.44 (36.19)1:55.25 (46.80)1:08.45 (36.65)r:+0.80  31.80

Surf SO20 Tarma, Elizabeth 2:32.63  2:33.68
2:32.63 (36.01)1:56.62 (42.15)1:14.47 (41.08)r:+0.71  33.39

Hast SO22 Bryce, Greta S 2:33.01  2:32.44
2:33.01 (35.85)1:57.16 (47.53)1:09.63 (38.56)r:+0.79  31.07

Hast JR23 Medina Hernandez, Solymar 2:33.38  2:36.26
2:33.38 (33.88)1:59.50 (48.36)1:11.14 (39.53)r:+0.58  31.61

Sdat SO25 Kartchner, Maddy L 2:34.90  2:35.62
2:34.90 (36.95)1:57.95 (47.02)1:10.93 (38.89)r:+0.74  32.04

Unat FR31 Mead, Eliza 2:40.42  2:40.08
2:40.42 (36.33)2:04.09 (48.28)1:15.81 (39.53)r:+0.83  36.28

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Ogden, Wade 1:57.30  1:58.79

1:57.30 (28.82)1:28.48 (34.26)54.22 (29.28)r:+0.70  24.94

Lehi JR2 James, Truman S 1:58.04  2:01.03
1:58.04 (28.68)1:29.36 (35.96)53.40 (28.38)r:+0.73  25.02

Hast SR4 Stewart, Weston 2:00.56  2:02.39
2:00.56 (27.70)1:32.86 (35.15)57.71 (32.11)r:+0.71  25.60

Hast SO5 Haney, Van 2:02.87  2:04.50
2:02.87 (28.68)1:34.19 (37.81)56.38 (30.81)r:+0.71  25.57

Lehi SO7 Clark, Connor 2:04.99  2:05.35
2:04.99 (30.45)1:34.54 (34.84)59.70 (32.69)r:+0.66  27.01
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B - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Chat SR9 Lillian, James 2:04.04  2:06.01

2:04.04 (30.02)1:34.02 (38.44)55.58 (29.67)r:+0.68  25.91

Hast JR10 Smith, Makai W 2:04.52  2:06.12
2:04.52 (28.84)1:35.68 (36.68)59.00 (31.67)r:+0.78  27.33

Hast JR11 Poulson, Sam 2:05.95  2:06.76
2:05.95 (30.60)1:35.35 (35.15)1:00.20 (33.35)r:+0.73  26.85

Sdat SO12 Scott, Will G 2:07.01  2:09.34
2:07.01 (30.18)1:36.83 (37.37)59.46 (31.33)r:+0.64  28.13

Wffm SR14 Collins, Steven 2:08.40  2:07.96
2:08.40 (31.12)1:37.28 (36.18)1:01.10 (34.37)r:+0.67  26.73

ps JR15 Wayman, Noah 2:08.95  2:07.91
2:08.95 (32.02)1:36.93 (36.87)1:00.06 (32.40)r:+0.70  27.66

Ccat JR16 Turner, Zyan 2:11.73  2:11.19
2:11.73 (31.54)1:40.19 (38.56)1:01.63 (33.35)r:+0.69  28.28

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Ogden, Wade 1:58.79  1:59.09 q

1:58.79 (29.51)1:29.28 (34.27)55.01 (30.17)r:+0.72  24.84

Lehi JR3 James, Truman S 2:01.03  2:01.59 q
2:01.03 (30.01)1:31.02 (36.40)54.62 (29.30)r:+0.71  25.32

Hast SR4 Stewart, Weston 2:02.39  2:05.57 q
2:02.39 (27.20)1:35.19 (37.17)58.02 (32.27)r:+0.72  25.75

Hast SO6 Haney, Van 2:04.50  2:05.32 q
2:04.50 (28.50)1:36.00 (39.20)56.80 (30.88)r:+0.72  25.92

Lehi SO7 Clark, Connor 2:05.35  2:06.02 q
2:05.35 (29.81)1:35.54 (34.92)1:00.62 (33.31)r:+0.78  27.31

Chat SR9 Lillian, James 2:06.01  2:05.30 q
2:06.01 (29.87)1:36.14 (39.07)57.07 (30.63)r:+0.64  26.44

Hast JR10 Smith, Makai W 2:06.12  2:08.14 q
2:06.12 (29.40)1:36.72 (37.39)59.33 (32.22)r:+0.67  27.11

Hast JR11 Poulson, Sam 2:06.76  2:08.23 q
2:06.76 (31.48)1:35.28 (35.37)59.91 (32.94)r:+0.69  26.97

ps JR13 Wayman, Noah 2:07.91  2:06.22 q
2:07.91 (30.61)1:37.30 (36.83)1:00.47 (32.83)r:+0.66  27.64

Wffm SR14 Collins, Steven 2:07.96  2:07.38 q
2:07.96 (31.25)1:36.71 (35.30)1:01.41 (34.73)r:+0.70  26.68

Sdat SO15 Scott, Will G 2:09.34  2:09.34 q
2:09.34 (30.30)1:39.04 (39.06)59.98 (31.43)r:+0.66  28.55

Ccat JR16 Turner, Zyan 2:11.19  2:13.13 q
2:11.19 (31.20)1:39.99 (39.82)1:00.17 (32.22)r:+0.70  27.95

Kyat SO17 Scott, Bridger 2:12.34  2:12.19
2:12.34 (31.66)1:40.68 (38.32)1:02.36 (34.46)r:+0.59  27.90

Surf SR18 Bench, Garrick 2:12.48  2:14.60
2:12.48 (31.39)1:41.09 (41.28)59.81 (31.49)r:+0.78  28.32

ps FR19 Law, Camden 2:12.77  2:13.88
2:12.77 (30.58)1:42.19 (40.18)1:02.01 (33.71)r:+0.78  28.30

Lehi SO21 Wang, Daniel 2:13.16  2:15.72
2:13.16 (31.68)1:41.48 (36.65)1:04.83 (36.46)r:+0.61  28.37
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast JR23 Daniels, Jacob 2:13.92  2:13.81
2:13.92 (32.75)1:41.17 (38.76)1:02.41 (33.87)r:+0.66  28.54

Lehi FR24 James, Oakley 2:13.97  2:15.64
2:13.97 (30.55)1:43.42 (41.04)1:02.38 (33.53)r:+0.70  28.85

Lehi JR25 Miller, Ethan 2:14.69  2:14.49
2:14.69 (32.87)1:41.82 (40.29)1:01.53 (34.79)r:+0.74  26.74

Hast SO27 Stevens, Zack 2:16.13  2:14.36
2:16.13 (32.36)1:43.77 (39.70)1:04.07 (34.41)r:+0.80  29.66

ps JR32 Powell, Jack 2:19.49  2:18.67
2:19.49 (32.44)1:47.05 (43.21)1:03.84 (34.26)r:+0.71  29.58

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi JR1 Scoville, Sophie 23.71  24.06

r:+0.64

Hast SR2 Comire, Ella 24.70  25.18
r:+0.65

Hast SR3 Bennett, Kennedy 24.72  25.08
r:+0.67

Hast JR6 Harding, Addie S 25.15  25.18
r:+0.73

Kyat SR7 Bachman, Hayley 25.63  25.51
r:+0.65

Lehi SR8 Zobrist, Addison 26.05  25.81
r:+0.75

B - Final
Hast JR9 Sutherland, Autumn 25.78  25.85

r:+0.75

Hast FR11 Garlick, McKenna 26.16  26.07
r:+0.68

Surf JR13 Salzman, Madison S 26.28  25.88
r:+0.73

Sdat SO15 Stewart, Nahlia 26.44  26.22
r:+0.64

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi JR1 Scoville, Sophie 24.06  23.89 q

r:+0.69

Hast SR3 Bennett, Kennedy 25.08  24.84 q
r:+0.67

Hast SR*5 Comire, Ella 25.18  25.34 q
r:+0.66

Hast JR*5 Harding, Addie S 25.18  25.31 q
r:+0.63

Kyat SR7 Bachman, Hayley 25.51  25.94 q
r:+0.65

Lehi SR8 Zobrist, Addison 25.81  26.20 q
r:+0.74
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2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast JR9 Sutherland, Autumn 25.85  26.51 q
r:+0.73

Surf JR10 Salzman, Madison S 25.88  26.09 q
r:+0.69

Hast FR11 Garlick, McKenna 26.07  25.70 q
r:+0.70

Sdat SO12 Stewart, Nahlia 26.22  25.90 q
r:+0.65

Wffm SO19 Poulsen, Kailana 27.12  27.20
r:+0.76

Lehi SR21 Ford, Liesel 27.19  27.11
r:+0.70

Sdat JR26 Whitlock, Kate 27.62  27.08
r:+0.76

Wffm SR29 Taylor, Kaydence 27.90  26.98
r:+0.67

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ccat SR1 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.08  21.30

r:+0.58

Hast SO2 Berg, Alexander 21.62  21.83
r:+0.71

Hast JR3 Fellingham, Jaxon 21.64  21.66
r:+0.70

Lehi JR4 Mortensen, Sam 22.22  22.20
r:+0.70

Hast SR5 Miller, Davis R 22.39  22.59
r:+0.71

Wffm JR7 Burton, Huckleberry I 22.67  22.43
r:+0.79

B - Final
Lehi SR9 Ehat, Cole C 22.70  22.92

r:+0.62

wwd SR10 Towns, Brayden 22.81  22.83
r:+0.60

Surf JR12 Landheim, Samuel 22.97  22.80
wwd JR13 Lloyd, Sam 23.23  22.80

r:+0.63

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ccat SR1 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.30  21.56 q

r:+0.64

Hast JR2 Fellingham, Jaxon 21.66  21.80 q
r:+0.72

Hast SO3 Berg, Alexander 21.83  22.24 q
r:+0.70

Lehi JR4 Mortensen, Sam 22.20  22.36 q
r:+0.71
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2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm JR6 Burton, Huckleberry I 22.43  22.81 q
r:+0.78

Hast SR7 Miller, Davis R 22.59  22.08 q
r:+0.71

wwd JR*9 Lloyd, Sam 22.80  23.08 q
r:+0.74

Surf JR*9 Landheim, Samuel 22.80  22.81 q
r:+0.69

wwd SR11 Towns, Brayden 22.83  22.86 q
r:+0.79

Lehi SR13 Ehat, Cole C 22.92  22.80 q
r:+0.71

oa SO19 Johnson, Tate 23.33  23.41
r:+0.62

Ccat SO21 Campbell, Maxwell 23.46  23.77
r:+0.64

Sdat FR27 Smart, Jack J 23.95  23.53
r:+0.77

Lehi SR31 Buckley, Braxton 24.61  24.21
r:+0.71

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Cannon, Danielle 59.59  59.38

59.59 (32.49)r:+0.66  27.10

Hast JR2 Wilson, Grace 1:00.04  59.99
1:00.04 (32.44)r:+0.76  27.60

Surf SR3 Rasband, Chloe 1:00.31  1:00.36
1:00.31 (32.55)r:+0.70  27.76

Hast SO5 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:01.50  1:01.81
1:01.50 (33.16)r:+0.72  28.34

uva SO7 Ellington, Ava 1:02.58  1:02.45
1:02.58 (33.68)r:+0.82  28.90

Hast FR8 Dyer, Avery 1:02.83  1:02.52
1:02.83 (33.85)r:+0.69  28.98

B - Final
Hast JR11 Homer, Ruby 1:04.91  1:04.53

1:04.91 (34.05)r:+0.59  30.86

Hast JR12 Medina Hernandez, Solymar 1:04.93  1:04.04
1:04.93 (34.52)r:+0.58  30.41

Hast JR13 Brandt, Kaylee 1:04.94  1:04.97
1:04.94 (35.52)r:+0.67  29.42

Lehi SR14 Fox, Faith 1:04.97  1:04.37
1:04.97 (34.18)r:+0.71  30.79

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Cannon, Danielle 59.38  59.29 q

59.38 (31.82)r:+0.66  27.56
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2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast JR2 Wilson, Grace 59.99  1:01.90 q
59.99 (32.04)r:+0.76  27.95

Surf SR3 Rasband, Chloe 1:00.36  59.90 q
1:00.36 (32.14)r:+0.73  28.22

Hast SO5 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:01.81  1:01.81 q
1:01.81 (32.92)r:+0.56  28.89

uva SO7 Ellington, Ava 1:02.45  1:03.86 q
1:02.45 (33.42)r:+0.80  29.03

Hast FR8 Dyer, Avery 1:02.52  1:02.89 q
1:02.52 (33.40)r:+0.69  29.12

Hast JR11 Medina Hernandez, Solymar 1:04.04  1:05.23 q
1:04.04 (33.92)r:+0.69  30.12

Lehi SR12 Fox, Faith 1:04.37  1:04.64 q
1:04.37 (34.15)r:+0.73  30.22

Hast JR13 Homer, Ruby 1:04.53  1:05.48 q
1:04.53 (34.58)r:+0.65  29.95

Hast JR16 Brandt, Kaylee 1:04.97  1:06.79 q
1:04.97 (35.45)r:+0.67  29.52

Wffm JR17 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 1:04.98  1:04.77
1:04.98 (34.99)r:+0.71  29.99

ps JR20 Wolchek, Isabelle 1:06.01  1:05.38
1:06.01 (36.12)r:+0.79  29.89

Hast SO22 Graham, Ellie 1:06.58  1:06.75
1:06.58 (36.33)r:+0.77  30.25

Lehi SR23 Hall, Robyn 1:07.23  1:05.72
1:07.23 (36.16)r:+0.78  31.07

Kyat JR24 Olson, Kelti L 1:07.50  1:09.14
1:07.50 (36.29)r:+0.61  31.21

Ccat SR27 Senkel, Kiara 1:09.54  1:09.95
1:09.54 (36.64)r:+0.69  32.90

Lehi SO29 Griffeth, Alexis 1:10.75  1:08.58
1:10.75 (38.79)31.96

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ccat SR1 Portillo, Sawyer P 52.81  53.53

52.81 (28.12)r:+0.58  24.69

Hast FR2 Johnson, Beck 53.29  53.54
53.29 (28.82)r:+0.67  24.47

Hast SR3 Burr, Lincoln 53.30  54.10
53.30 (28.06)r:+0.68  25.24

ps SO4 Adams, Easton 53.40  53.76
53.40 (28.58)r:+0.65  24.82

Lehi JR5 Giraldi, Dillon 54.76  54.92
54.76 (29.31)r:+0.69  25.45

wwd SR6 Towns, Brayden 55.89  55.68
55.89 (30.77)r:+0.72  25.12

Surf SR8 Butler, Aiden 57.27  56.32
57.27 (31.36)r:+0.76  25.91
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Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Surf JR10 Landheim, Samuel 55.92  56.58

55.92 (29.97)r:+0.70  25.95

Wffm JR12 Tarin, Aiden 57.04  57.40
57.04 (30.29)r:+0.75  26.75

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ccat SR1 Portillo, Sawyer P 53.53  52.57 q

53.53 (28.31)r:+0.63  25.22

Hast FR2 Johnson, Beck 53.54  54.22 q
53.54 (28.52)r:+0.66  25.02

ps SO3 Adams, Easton 53.76  54.83 q
53.76 (28.86)r:+0.68  24.90

Hast SR4 Burr, Lincoln 54.10  54.09 q
54.10 (28.52)r:+0.70  25.58

Lehi JR5 Giraldi, Dillon 54.92  55.64 q
54.92 (29.54)r:+0.67  25.38

wwd SR7 Towns, Brayden 55.68  55.50 q
55.68 (29.59)r:+0.79  26.09

Surf SR8 Butler, Aiden 56.32  55.41 q
56.32 (30.51)r:+0.76  25.81

Surf JR11 Landheim, Samuel 56.58  57.44 q
56.58 (30.47)r:+0.69  26.11

Wffm JR14 Tarin, Aiden 57.40  56.91 q
57.40 (30.69)r:+0.68  26.71

Hast JR19 Smith, Makai W 58.88  58.69
58.88 (31.61)r:+0.68  27.27

Hast SR24 Wilson, Tyler 1:00.23  1:00.24
1:00.23 (31.91)r:+0.62  28.32

Sdat JR25 Rizley, Jacob M 1:00.36  1:00.93
1:00.36 (32.33)r:+0.82  28.03

ps FR29 Law, Camden 1:01.04  1:01.05
1:01.04 (32.85)r:+0.78  28.19

Kyat SR31 Davis, Holden A 1:01.95  1:01.98
1:01.95 (33.05)r:+0.71  28.90

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Tiffany, Haylee 50.90  51.34

50.90 (26.41)r:+0.69  24.49

Lehi JR2 Scoville, Sophie 52.70  53.59
52.70 (27.60)r:+0.67  25.10

Lehi SR3 Clegg, Shelby M 54.99  55.21
54.99 (28.64)r:+0.73  26.35

Wffm FR4 Tatum, Meadow 55.20  55.12
55.20 (29.01)r:+0.74  26.19

Hast SR5 Comire, Ella 55.36  55.78
55.36 (29.44)r:+0.64  25.92
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Hast JR*6 Robinson, Isabella 55.86  56.24
55.86 (28.75)r:+0.71  27.11

Kyat SR*6 Bachman, Hayley 55.86  56.03
55.86 (29.11)r:+0.65  26.75

Surf JR8 Salzman, Madison S 57.66  56.65
57.66 (30.34)r:+0.76  27.32

B - Final
Hast FR9 Garlick, McKenna 56.74  56.92

56.74 (29.47)r:+0.65  27.27

Hast FR10 Favero, Sarah 56.96  57.19
56.96 (29.58)r:+0.63  27.38

Surf SO13 Parsons, Christiana 58.60  59.14
58.60 (30.29)r:+0.67  28.31

Sdat SO14 Stewart, Nahlia 58.61  58.93
58.61 (30.91)r:+0.61  27.70

Wffm FR15 Baxter, Brinlee 58.93  58.64
58.93 (30.90)r:+0.66  28.03

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Tiffany, Haylee 51.34  51.45 q

51.34 (26.78)r:+0.66  24.56

Lehi JR2 Scoville, Sophie 53.59  52.51 q
53.59 (27.82)r:+0.69  25.77

Wffm FR3 Tatum, Meadow 55.12  54.65 q
55.12 (28.63)r:+0.75  26.49

Lehi SR4 Clegg, Shelby M 55.21  57.56 q
55.21 (28.57)r:+0.78  26.64

Hast SR5 Comire, Ella 55.78  58.32 q
55.78 (28.97)r:+0.65  26.81

Kyat SR6 Bachman, Hayley 56.03  55.93 q
56.03 (28.88)r:+0.54  27.15

Hast JR7 Robinson, Isabella 56.24  57.35 q
56.24 (28.93)r:+0.72  27.31

Surf JR8 Salzman, Madison S 56.65  57.08 q
56.65 (29.55)r:+0.71  27.10

Hast FR9 Garlick, McKenna 56.92  57.24 q
56.92 (29.32)r:+0.67  27.60

Hast FR10 Favero, Sarah 57.19  58.76 q
57.19 (29.82)r:+0.62  27.37

Wffm FR14 Baxter, Brinlee 58.64  59.74 q
58.64 (30.59)r:+0.65  28.05

Sdat SO15 Stewart, Nahlia 58.93  59.13 q
58.93 (30.57)r:+0.63  28.36

Surf SO16 Parsons, Christiana 59.14  58.77 q
59.14 (31.11)r:+0.68  28.03

Surf FR22 Harris, Liberty 1:00.14  1:00.28
1:00.14 (31.65)r:+0.76  28.49

Lehi SR27 Ford, Liesel 1:00.95  59.96
1:00.95 (32.25)r:+0.68  28.70
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Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm SO29 Poulsen, Kailana 1:01.23  1:00.91
1:01.23 (31.45)r:+0.70  29.78

Sdat JR30 Whitlock, Kate 1:01.41  1:00.75
1:01.41 (32.15)r:+0.81  29.26

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast JR1 Hemmert, Mason 46.78  47.56

46.78 (24.28)r:+0.55  22.50

Hast JR2 Fellingham, Jaxon 46.99  47.34
46.99 (24.61)r:+0.69  22.38

Hast SO3 Berg, Alexander 48.36  47.88
48.36 (25.44)r:+0.73  22.92

Surf SR4 Luckham, Marco 48.39  48.51
48.39 (25.17)r:+0.69  23.22

Lehi JR6 Mortensen, Sam 48.98  48.94
48.98 (25.54)r:+0.69  23.44

Hast JR7 Haney, Jack 49.68  49.55
49.68 (26.07)r:+0.65  23.61

Lehi SR8 Ehat, Cole C 50.22  49.98
50.22 (26.27)r:+0.70  23.95

B - Final
Hast JR9 Falabella, Luca 50.06  50.31

50.06 (25.69)r:+0.72  24.37

Wffm SO10 Cedor, Tyler 50.35  50.51
50.35 (25.90)r:+0.64  24.45

Wffm FR11 Brown, Ethan 50.56  50.36
50.56 (25.89)r:+0.59  24.67

Ccat SO13 Campbell, Gabriel 50.85  51.30
50.85 (26.32)r:+0.65  24.53

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Fellingham, Jaxon 47.34  48.05 q

47.34 (24.72)r:+0.72  22.62

Hast JR2 Hemmert, Mason 47.56  47.87 q
47.56 (24.72)r:+0.70  22.84

Hast SO3 Berg, Alexander 47.88  49.59 q
47.88 (24.94)r:+0.70  22.94

Surf SR4 Luckham, Marco 48.51  49.76 q
48.51 (25.00)r:+0.74  23.51

Lehi JR5 Mortensen, Sam 48.94  49.29 q
48.94 (25.63)r:+0.72  23.31

Hast JR6 Haney, Jack 49.55  49.61 q
49.55 (26.43)r:+0.69  23.12

Lehi SR8 Ehat, Cole C 49.98  50.43 q
49.98 (25.77)r:+0.74  24.21

Hast JR9 Falabella, Luca 50.31  51.27 q
50.31 (25.91)r:+0.74  24.40
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Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm FR10 Brown, Ethan 50.36  50.98 q
50.36 (26.07)r:+0.66  24.29

Wffm SO11 Cedor, Tyler 50.51  51.27 q
50.51 (26.03)r:+0.64  24.48

Ccat SO16 Campbell, Gabriel 51.30  51.62 q
51.30 (26.85)r:+0.70  24.45

Wffm SO20 Wiet, Brink 52.25  51.72
52.25 (27.30)r:+0.68  24.95

Surf SR22 Parsons, Coleton 52.39  51.46
52.39 (27.54)r:+0.71  24.85

Hast SO23 Smith, Jeffrey 52.42  51.71
52.42 (27.25)r:+0.68  25.17

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Brewer, Emersyn 5:12.33  5:19.04

1:59.67 (31.37)1:28.30 (30.89)57.41 (30.18)r:+0.69  27.23

4:06.99 (32.26)3:34.73 (31.99)3:02.74 (31.67)2:31.07 (31.40)

4:39.58 (32.59) 5:12.33 (32.75)

Hast JR2 Bennett, Taylor 5:20.20  5:16.00
2:00.72 (31.69)1:29.03 (31.32)57.71 (30.08)r:+0.73  27.63

4:13.54 (33.78)3:39.76 (33.40)3:06.36 (33.18)2:33.18 (32.46)

4:47.51 (33.97) 5:20.20 (32.69)

Hast SO3 Moir, Karalee 5:22.55  5:23.69
2:04.68 (32.87)1:31.81 (32.28)59.53 (30.90)r:+0.74  28.63

4:18.08 (33.45)3:44.63 (33.53)3:11.10 (33.37)2:37.73 (33.05)

4:51.07 (32.99) 5:22.55 (31.48)

Hast FR5 Sintay, Ellie 5:29.12  5:28.35
2:07.64 (33.34)1:34.30 (32.82)1:01.48 (31.90)r:+0.70  29.58

4:22.88 (33.83)3:49.05 (33.80)3:15.25 (34.03)2:41.22 (33.58)

4:56.82 (33.94) 5:29.12 (32.30)

Hast JR6 Topham, Sophie 5:33.82  5:28.75
2:07.77 (33.44)1:34.33 (33.01)1:01.32 (32.14)r:+0.68  29.18

4:25.59 (34.78)3:50.81 (34.67)3:16.14 (34.74)2:41.40 (33.63)

5:00.02 (34.43) 5:33.82 (33.80)

oa SO8 Lund, Alexandra 5:43.78  5:33.80
2:11.01 (34.30)1:36.71 (33.53)1:03.18 (32.93)r:+0.73  30.25

4:34.34 (36.13)3:58.21 (36.12)3:22.09 (35.72)2:46.37 (35.36)

5:09.86 (35.52) 5:43.78 (33.92)

B - Final
Lehi SR9 Smith, Rilynn 5:41.50  5:43.24

2:13.45 (35.49)1:37.96 (34.56)1:03.40 (33.32)r:+0.81  30.08

4:35.07 (35.20)3:59.87 (35.42)3:24.45 (35.56)2:48.89 (35.44)

5:09.34 (34.27) 5:41.50 (32.16)

Lehi SO11 Baliguat, Madelyn 5:43.05  5:43.24
2:11.43 (34.99)1:36.44 (34.40)1:02.04 (32.95)r:+0.66  29.09

4:34.03 (35.55)3:58.48 (35.90)3:22.58 (35.70)2:46.88 (35.45)

5:09.33 (35.30) 5:43.05 (33.72)

Surf SR12 Hale, Micah 5:43.20  5:49.75
2:12.31 (34.30)1:38.01 (33.76)1:04.25 (33.60)r:+0.77  30.65

4:32.51 (35.10)3:57.41 (35.21)3:22.20 (34.77)2:47.43 (35.12)

5:08.08 (35.57) 5:43.20 (35.12)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:45 PM  2/27/2024  Page 14

2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Surf SR15 Allen, Allison E 5:48.06  5:52.97
2:16.11 (34.91)1:41.20 (34.81)1:06.39 (34.87)r:+0.61  31.52

4:37.94 (35.55)4:02.39 (35.33)3:27.06 (35.58)2:51.48 (35.37)

5:13.61 (35.67) 5:48.06 (34.45)

Hast FR16 Stewart, Alice 5:51.61  5:50.71
2:15.88 (35.98)1:39.90 (35.20)1:04.70 (34.29)r:+0.73  30.41

4:41.07 (36.11)4:04.96 (36.45)3:28.51 (36.27)2:52.24 (36.36)

5:16.92 (35.85) 5:51.61 (34.69)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Bennett, Taylor 5:16.00  5:10.59 q

2:02.98 (32.27)1:30.71 (31.89)58.82 (30.80)28.02

4:12.61 (32.38)3:40.23 (32.30)3:07.93 (32.47)2:35.46 (32.48)

4:44.95 (32.34) 5:16.00 (31.05)

Hast SR2 Brewer, Emersyn 5:19.04  5:17.05 q
2:02.80 (32.24)1:30.56 (31.58)58.98 (30.85)r:+0.65  28.13

4:13.74 (33.22)3:40.52 (32.95)3:07.57 (32.36)2:35.21 (32.41)

4:46.73 (32.99) 5:19.04 (32.31)

Hast SO3 Moir, Karalee 5:23.69  5:24.06 q
2:06.30 (32.85)1:33.45 (32.45)1:01.00 (31.64)r:+0.66  29.36

4:18.44 (33.26)3:45.18 (33.20)3:11.98 (33.08)2:38.90 (32.60)

4:51.43 (32.99) 5:23.69 (32.26)

Hast FR5 Sintay, Ellie 5:28.35  5:30.01 q
2:08.92 (33.63)1:35.29 (33.18)1:02.11 (32.43)r:+0.69  29.68

4:23.51 (33.93)3:49.58 (33.49)3:16.09 (33.54)2:42.55 (33.63)

4:56.58 (33.07) 5:28.35 (31.77)

Hast JR6 Topham, Sophie 5:28.75  5:35.52 q
2:08.97 (33.49)1:35.48 (33.23)1:02.25 (32.72)r:+0.68  29.53

4:23.99 (33.54)3:50.45 (33.77)3:16.68 (33.85)2:42.83 (33.86)

4:57.08 (33.09) 5:28.75 (31.67)

oa SO7 Lund, Alexandra 5:33.80  5:31.68 q
2:09.34 (33.39)1:35.95 (32.94)1:03.01 (32.90)r:+0.67  30.11

4:25.22 (34.40)3:50.82 (34.27)3:16.55 (33.57)2:42.98 (33.64)

4:59.91 (34.69) 5:33.80 (33.89)

Lehi SR*9 Smith, Rilynn 5:43.24  5:46.48 q
2:10.89 (34.37)1:36.52 (33.79)1:02.73 (32.78)r:+0.86  29.95

4:32.12 (35.31)3:56.81 (35.24)3:21.57 (35.49)2:46.08 (35.19)

5:08.30 (36.18) 5:43.24 (34.94)

Lehi SO*9 Baliguat, Madelyn 5:43.24  5:43.65 q
2:12.65 (34.85)1:37.80 (34.45)1:03.35 (33.27)r:+0.71  30.08

4:33.93 (35.53)3:58.40 (35.74)3:22.66 (35.29)2:47.37 (34.72)

5:08.69 (34.76) 5:43.24 (34.55)

Surf SR14 Hale, Micah 5:49.75  5:49.13 q
2:15.93 (34.98)1:40.95 (34.84)1:06.11 (34.46)r:+0.85  31.65

4:38.18 (36.03)4:02.15 (35.67)3:26.48 (35.20)2:51.28 (35.35)

5:14.06 (35.88) 5:49.75 (35.69)

Hast FR15 Stewart, Alice 5:50.71  5:53.94 q
2:16.21 (35.56)1:40.65 (35.48)1:05.17 (34.28)30.89

4:40.46 (36.51)4:03.95 (36.07)3:27.88 (36.00)2:51.88 (35.67)

5:16.18 (35.72) 5:50.71 (34.53)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Surf SR16 Allen, Allison E 5:52.97  5:46.25 q
2:14.91 (34.92)1:39.99 (34.96)1:05.03 (34.21)30.82

4:39.55 (36.71)4:02.84 (36.23)3:26.61 (35.91)2:50.70 (35.79)

5:17.07 (37.52) 5:52.97 (35.90)

Lehi JR19 Schiess, Josselyn 5:59.58  5:50.43
2:15.73 (35.69)1:40.04 (35.38)1:04.66 (33.85)r:+0.73  30.81

4:44.42 (38.11)4:06.31 (37.69)3:28.62 (36.65)2:51.97 (36.24)

5:22.23 (37.81) 5:59.58 (37.35)

Sdat FR20 Nielson, Jacie M 5:59.76  6:14.62
2:16.91 (36.59)1:40.32 (35.99)1:04.33 (34.26)r:+0.65  30.07

4:46.86 (37.84)4:09.02 (37.94)3:31.08 (37.16)2:53.92 (37.01)

5:23.90 (37.04) 5:59.76 (35.86)

ps JR21 Wolchek, Isabelle 6:01.67  6:02.54
2:18.66 (36.65)1:42.01 (35.79)1:06.22 (34.87)r:+0.84  31.35

4:50.00 (37.32)4:12.68 (38.82)3:33.86 (37.86)2:56.00 (37.34)

5:26.77 (36.77) 6:01.67 (34.90)

Kyat JR22 Olson, Kelti L 6:03.65  6:01.88
2:18.57 (36.89)1:41.68 (34.87)1:06.81 (35.40)r:+0.68  31.41

4:50.69 (38.37)4:12.32 (38.35)3:33.97 (37.46)2:56.51 (37.94)

5:27.72 (37.03) 6:03.65 (35.93)

Surf SO24 Wood, Lilly 6:05.90  6:17.26
2:23.63 (37.72)1:45.91 (37.01)1:08.90 (35.91)r:+0.75  32.99

4:53.95 (37.49)4:16.46 (37.73)3:38.73 (37.60)3:01.13 (37.50)

5:31.38 (37.43) 6:05.90 (34.52)

Wffm JR26 Knorpp, Cami 6:08.57  6:08.05
2:22.55 (37.85)1:44.70 (37.12)1:07.58 (35.81)r:+0.73  31.77

4:55.76 (37.69)4:18.07 (38.45)3:39.62 (38.46)3:01.16 (38.61)

5:32.65 (36.89) 6:08.57 (35.92)

oa FR28 Anderson, Layla 6:09.92  6:10.41
2:25.56 (38.13)1:47.43 (37.63)1:09.80 (37.26)r:+0.72  32.54

4:56.42 (37.97)4:18.45 (37.93)3:40.52 (37.49)3:03.03 (37.47)

5:33.87 (37.45) 6:09.92 (36.05)

Ccat SR29 Brown, Miriam 6:11.43  6:08.50
2:22.05 (37.21)1:44.84 (36.85)1:07.99 (35.97)r:+0.68  32.02

4:54.61 (38.36)4:16.25 (38.37)3:37.88 (38.08)2:59.80 (37.75)

5:33.31 (38.70) 6:11.43 (38.12)

Surf FR31 Holbrook, Heidi 6:18.15  6:19.17
2:25.72 (39.75)1:45.97 (38.39)1:07.58 (36.74)r:+0.78  30.84

5:04.23 (38.88)4:25.35 (40.26)3:45.09 (40.11)3:04.98 (39.26)

5:43.11 (38.88) 6:18.15 (35.04)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR2 Moir, Nathan 4:44.08  4:47.04

1:51.75 (29.60)1:22.15 (28.88)53.27 (28.26)r:+0.65  25.01

3:49.14 (28.70)3:20.44 (29.58)2:50.86 (29.48)2:21.38 (29.63)

4:17.36 (28.22) 4:44.08 (26.72)

Hast FR3 Petersen, Sam 4:45.41  4:47.52
1:52.63 (29.07)1:23.56 (28.96)54.60 (28.55)r:+0.69  26.05

3:49.83 (29.24)3:20.59 (29.11)2:51.48 (29.55)2:21.93 (29.30)

4:18.54 (28.71) 4:45.41 (26.87)
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Hast SR4 Stewart, Weston 4:49.17  4:49.20
1:52.94 (29.69)1:23.25 (29.16)54.09 (28.67)r:+0.74  25.42

3:51.84 (29.81)3:22.03 (29.74)2:52.29 (29.81)2:22.48 (29.54)

4:21.60 (29.76) 4:49.17 (27.57)

Hast SO6 Haney, Van 4:55.20  4:58.76
1:54.18 (29.63)1:24.55 (29.05)55.50 (28.82)r:+0.71  26.68

3:52.94 (30.16)3:22.78 (29.39)2:53.39 (29.78)2:23.61 (29.43)

4:24.21 (31.27) 4:55.20 (30.99)

Hast SR7 Hoyal, Davy 4:55.59  4:57.54
1:54.77 (30.06)1:24.71 (29.61)55.10 (28.96)r:+0.79  26.14

3:56.82 (30.51)3:26.31 (30.74)2:55.57 (30.44)2:25.13 (30.36)

4:27.19 (30.37) 4:55.59 (28.40)

Hast SR8 Dutton, Nathan 4:59.22  4:57.48
1:54.23 (29.47)1:24.76 (29.09)55.67 (28.91)r:+0.70  26.76

3:55.78 (31.16)3:24.62 (30.89)2:53.73 (29.95)2:23.78 (29.55)

4:27.45 (31.67) 4:59.22 (31.77)

B - Final
Surf SR9 Barker, Garrett 5:03.35  5:00.70

1:58.36 (31.13)1:27.23 (30.78)56.45 (29.83)r:+0.79  26.62

4:04.91 (31.57)3:33.34 (31.69)3:01.65 (31.67)2:29.98 (31.62)

4:35.18 (30.27) 5:03.35 (28.17)

Hast JR10 Dickson, Max J 5:04.19  5:01.81
2:00.71 (31.15)1:29.56 (31.13)58.43 (30.67)r:+0.76  27.76

4:06.11 (31.06)3:35.05 (31.22)3:03.83 (31.64)2:32.19 (31.48)

4:36.05 (29.94) 5:04.19 (28.14)

Sdat JR11 Tousley, Benjamin 5:10.71  5:11.73
2:01.66 (31.82)1:29.84 (31.43)58.41 (30.93)r:+0.70  27.48

4:10.33 (31.85)3:38.48 (32.22)3:06.26 (32.19)2:34.07 (32.41)

4:41.16 (30.83) 5:10.71 (29.55)

Wffm SO12 Hamblin, Jacob 5:16.48  5:06.39
2:02.60 (31.64)1:30.96 (31.84)59.12 (31.11)28.01

4:11.95 (32.24)3:39.71 (32.77)3:06.94 (32.37)2:34.57 (31.97)

4:44.99 (33.04) 5:16.48 (31.49)

Wffm JR13 Tarin, Aiden 5:19.59  5:18.33
2:03.42 (32.06)1:31.36 (31.57)59.79 (31.15)r:+0.75  28.64

4:15.16 (33.34)3:41.82 (32.88)3:08.94 (32.80)2:36.14 (32.72)

4:47.98 (32.82) 5:19.59 (31.61)

Hast SR14 Mendenhall, Jonah 5:20.79  5:20.84
2:03.39 (32.01)1:31.38 (31.60)59.78 (31.14)r:+0.70  28.64

4:15.03 (33.45)3:41.58 (33.29)3:08.29 (32.49)2:35.80 (32.41)

4:48.61 (33.58) 5:20.79 (32.18)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR2 Moir, Nathan 4:47.04  4:50.91 q

1:51.89 (29.31)1:22.58 (28.77)53.81 (28.14)r:+0.64  25.67

3:50.44 (29.25)3:21.19 (29.67)2:51.52 (29.88)2:21.64 (29.75)

4:19.40 (28.96) 4:47.04 (27.64)

Hast FR3 Petersen, Sam 4:47.52  4:53.01 q
1:55.05 (29.71)1:25.34 (29.76)55.58 (28.99)r:+0.70  26.59

3:51.86 (29.11)3:22.75 (29.14)2:53.61 (29.07)2:24.54 (29.49)

4:20.92 (29.06) 4:47.52 (26.60)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:45 PM  2/27/2024  Page 17

2024 UT 6A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast SR4 Stewart, Weston 4:49.20  4:53.77 q
1:52.42 (29.39)1:23.03 (29.11)53.92 (28.41)r:+0.74  25.51

3:51.35 (30.15)3:21.20 (29.69)2:51.51 (29.62)2:21.89 (29.47)

4:21.37 (30.02) 4:49.20 (27.83)

Hast SR6 Dutton, Nathan 4:57.48  5:03.15 q
1:56.32 (30.18)1:26.14 (29.49)56.65 (29.34)r:+0.72  27.31

3:57.35 (30.74)3:26.61 (30.30)2:56.31 (30.24)2:26.07 (29.75)

4:27.82 (30.47) 4:57.48 (29.66)

Hast SR7 Hoyal, Davy 4:57.54  4:52.90 q
1:53.78 (29.69)1:24.09 (29.41)54.68 (28.66)r:+0.82  26.02

3:54.90 (30.73)3:24.17 (30.38)2:53.79 (30.08)2:23.71 (29.93)

4:26.48 (31.58) 4:57.54 (31.06)

Hast SO8 Haney, Van 4:58.76  4:57.24 q
1:52.99 (29.45)1:23.54 (28.94)54.60 (28.55)r:+0.66  26.05

3:55.46 (31.17)3:24.29 (30.97)2:53.32 (30.19)2:23.13 (30.14)

4:27.32 (31.86) 4:58.76 (31.44)

Surf SR9 Barker, Garrett 5:00.70  4:56.94 q
1:56.14 (30.75)1:25.39 (30.22)55.17 (29.02)r:+0.80  26.15

4:00.65 (30.87)3:29.78 (31.38)2:58.40 (31.17)2:27.23 (31.09)

4:31.06 (30.41) 5:00.70 (29.64)

Hast JR10 Dickson, Max J 5:01.81  5:09.66 q
1:54.84 (29.82)1:25.02 (29.88)55.14 (28.62)r:+0.66  26.52

3:59.54 (31.64)3:27.90 (31.18)2:56.72 (31.09)2:25.63 (30.79)

4:31.27 (31.73) 5:01.81 (30.54)

Wffm SO11 Hamblin, Jacob 5:06.39  5:06.96 q
1:59.88 (31.10)1:28.78 (30.63)58.15 (30.28)r:+0.66  27.87

4:04.89 (31.62)3:33.27 (31.26)3:02.01 (31.02)2:30.99 (31.11)

4:35.96 (31.07) 5:06.39 (30.43)

Sdat JR12 Tousley, Benjamin 5:11.73  5:11.95 q
2:01.81 (31.85)1:29.96 (31.63)58.33 (31.00)r:+0.75  27.33

4:09.67 (31.67)3:38.00 (31.77)3:06.23 (31.88)2:34.35 (32.54)

4:41.81 (32.14) 5:11.73 (29.92)

Wffm JR13 Tarin, Aiden 5:18.33  5:18.05 q
2:03.28 (32.40)1:30.88 (31.87)59.01 (31.00)r:+0.71  28.01

4:14.38 (33.08)3:41.30 (33.18)3:08.12 (32.58)2:35.54 (32.26)

4:47.13 (32.75) 5:18.33 (31.20)

Hast SR14 Mendenhall, Jonah 5:20.84  5:25.65 q
2:04.34 (32.19)1:32.15 (31.89)1:00.26 (31.41)r:+0.63  28.85

4:14.96 (33.58)3:41.38 (32.75)3:08.63 (31.99)2:36.64 (32.30)

4:48.40 (33.44) 5:20.84 (32.44)

Sdat SO17 Scott, Will G 5:24.73  5:19.65
2:01.97 (33.05)1:28.92 (31.54)57.38 (29.90)r:+0.68  27.48

4:16.67 (34.46)3:42.21 (34.01)3:08.20 (33.35)2:34.85 (32.88)

4:51.56 (34.89) 5:24.73 (33.17)

Surf SO21 Woodbury, Benjamin 5:27.54  5:31.59
2:07.56 (33.49)1:34.07 (33.11)1:00.96 (32.26)r:+0.77  28.70

4:22.89 (33.48)3:49.41 (34.00)3:15.41 (34.12)2:41.29 (33.73)

4:56.10 (33.21) 5:27.54 (31.44)

Ccat SO22 VanderToolen, Giddoniah 5:27.61  5:25.77
2:03.35 (32.63)1:30.72 (32.20)58.52 (31.20)r:+0.87  27.32

4:18.93 (34.58)3:44.35 (34.36)3:09.99 (33.55)2:36.44 (33.09)

4:53.99 (35.06) 5:27.61 (33.62)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast FR23 Dolinar, Jacob 5:30.48  5:44.93
2:09.10 (33.83)1:35.27 (33.49)1:01.78 (32.81)r:+0.81  28.97

4:25.91 (34.24)3:51.67 (34.36)3:17.31 (34.32)2:42.99 (33.89)

4:58.81 (32.90) 5:30.48 (31.67)

Lehi JR25 Dixon, Dane 5:32.59  5:35.63
2:07.83 (34.14)1:33.69 (33.16)1:00.53 (31.98)r:+0.74  28.55

4:26.01 (35.04)3:50.97 (34.48)3:16.49 (34.57)2:41.92 (34.09)

5:00.48 (34.47) 5:32.59 (32.11)

ps SR32 Courtney, David 5:53.09  5:42.25
2:13.72 (35.29)1:38.43 (34.55)1:03.88 (33.58)r:+0.71  30.30

4:39.48 (36.73)4:02.75 (36.59)3:26.16 (36.05)2:50.11 (36.39)

5:16.99 (37.51) 5:53.09 (36.10)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Cannon, Danielle 58.16  58.26

58.16 (30.22)27.94

Hast SR2 Bennett, Kennedy 59.57  59.98
59.57 (30.30)29.27

Hast JR3 Harding, Addie S 59.72  1:00.50
59.72 (31.03)28.69

Hast SR4 Hyde, Lillian 1:00.39  1:00.30
1:00.39 (31.41)28.98

Hast SO5 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:01.02  1:00.80
1:01.02 (31.64)29.38

Sdat FR7 Crowell, Elsie J 1:01.36  1:01.14
1:01.36 (31.47)29.89

Lehi SO8 Soderquist, Alyssa 1:01.91  1:01.55
1:01.91 (31.71)30.20

B - Final
Hast FR9 Favero, Sarah 1:03.36  1:04.26

1:03.36 (32.40)30.96

Lehi SO12 Baliguat, Madelyn 1:05.43  1:05.23
1:05.43 (33.77)31.66

Hast SO13 Bryce, Greta S 1:06.00  1:06.23
1:06.00 (34.33)31.67

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Cannon, Danielle 58.26  58.58 q

58.26 (29.78)28.48

Hast SR2 Bennett, Kennedy 59.98  1:00.35 q
59.98 (30.38)29.60

Hast SR3 Hyde, Lillian 1:00.30  1:01.67 q
1:00.30 (31.35)28.95

Hast JR4 Harding, Addie S 1:00.50  1:00.94 q
1:00.50 (31.40)29.10

Hast SO5 Hasselbach, Kalia 1:00.80  1:01.07 q
1:00.80 (31.08)29.72

Sdat FR6 Crowell, Elsie J 1:01.14  1:01.45 q
1:01.14 (31.67)29.47
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi SO7 Soderquist, Alyssa 1:01.55  1:04.99 q
1:01.55 (31.41)30.14

Hast FR10 Favero, Sarah 1:04.26  1:04.49 q
1:04.26 (33.64)30.62

Lehi SO12 Baliguat, Madelyn 1:05.23  1:07.32 q
1:05.23 (33.61)31.62

Hast SO16 Bryce, Greta S 1:06.23  1:07.41 q
1:06.23 (34.24)31.99

Ccat SR20 Brown, Miriam 1:07.21  1:05.94
1:07.21 (34.80)32.41

Hast FR23 Bahr, Sydney 1:07.64  1:08.12
1:07.64 (34.98)32.66

Lehi SR24 Hall, Robyn 1:07.80  1:08.56
1:07.80 (35.87)31.93

Hast JR25 Brandt, Kaylee 1:08.48  1:08.50
1:08.48 (35.81)32.67

ps JR28 Wuthrich, Madison E 1:09.86  1:09.97
1:09.86 (35.96)33.90

Wffm JR29 Knorpp, Cami 1:10.29  1:08.56
1:10.29 (36.33)33.96

Wffm SR30 Taylor, Kaydence 1:10.58  1:08.75
1:10.58 (36.67)33.91

Lehi SR31 Hunt, Kylee 1:11.49  1:10.88
1:11.49 (37.30)34.19

Ccat SR32 Senkel, Kiara 1:11.60  1:10.71
1:11.60 (36.99)34.61

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi JR1 James, Truman S 50.99  51.48

50.99 (25.89)25.10

Hast SR2 Burr, Lincoln 52.27  52.87
52.27 (26.55)25.72

Wffm JR3 Burton, Huckleberry I 53.96  53.49
53.96 (27.78)26.18

Hast SR4 Miller, Davis R 54.48  53.99
54.48 (28.27)26.21

Surf SR6 Luckham, Marco 55.35  55.16
55.35 (28.71)26.64

Hast FR8 Johnson, Beck 56.48  55.64
56.48 (28.94)27.54

B - Final
Chat SR9 Lillian, James 55.77  55.93

55.77 (28.58)27.19

wwd JR10 Lloyd, Sam 56.26  55.79
56.26 (28.56)27.70

Lehi JR11 Giraldi, Dillon 56.68  55.85
56.68 (29.51)27.17

Lehi JR12 Layton, Evan 57.35  57.25
57.35 (29.22)28.13
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B - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

ps SO15 Adams, Easton 58.52  57.77
58.52 (30.26)28.26

Lehi SR16 Buckley, Braxton 1:00.45  58.72
1:00.45 (31.73)28.72

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi JR1 James, Truman S 51.48  52.98 q

51.48 (26.42)25.06

Hast SR2 Burr, Lincoln 52.87  53.10 q
52.87 (26.83)26.04

Wffm JR3 Burton, Huckleberry I 53.49  53.60 q
53.49 (27.43)26.06

Hast SR4 Miller, Davis R 53.99  53.28 q
53.99 (27.89)26.10

Surf SR6 Luckham, Marco 55.16  55.36 q
55.16 (28.09)27.07

Hast FR8 Johnson, Beck 55.64  57.15 q
55.64 (28.82)26.82

wwd JR9 Lloyd, Sam 55.79  55.94 q
55.79 (29.07)26.72

Lehi JR10 Giraldi, Dillon 55.85  57.69 q
55.85 (28.84)27.01

Chat SR11 Lillian, James 55.93  56.05 q
55.93 (28.95)26.98

Lehi JR12 Layton, Evan 57.25  1:00.94 q
57.25 (29.13)28.12

ps SO13 Adams, Easton 57.77  58.04 q
57.77 (29.44)28.33

Lehi SR16 Buckley, Braxton 58.72  58.13 q
58.72 (30.68)28.04

Ccat JR17 Turner, Zyan 59.41  58.49
59.41 (30.92)28.49

Lehi FR20 Nelson, Luke 1:00.09  1:00.26
1:00.09 (30.72)29.37

Surf SR21 Bench, Garrick 1:00.14  1:00.60
1:00.14 (30.53)29.61

Hast SR22 Wilson, Tyler 1:00.15  1:00.36
1:00.15 (30.93)29.22

oa SO23 Johnson, Tate 1:00.21  1:00.33
1:00.21 (31.42)28.79

Wffm SO25 Wiet, Brink 1:00.75  1:00.20
1:00.75 (31.75)29.00

Hast FR27 Topham, Asher 1:01.22  1:01.48
1:01.22 (31.59)29.63

Lehi FR*28 James, Oakley 1:01.31  1:01.35
1:01.31 (31.27)30.04

Hast SR*28 Mendenhall, Jonah 1:01.31  1:00.71
1:01.31 (31.17)30.14

Wffm FR30 Morrill, Tyce 1:01.67  1:02.30
1:01.67 (31.72)29.95
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast FR31 Carruth, Peter 1:02.67  1:02.23
1:02.67 (32.09)30.58

Sdat FR32 Smart, Jack J 1:03.25  1:02.25
1:03.25 (32.67)30.58

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Clark, Anya 1:03.52  1:04.06

1:03.52 (33.03)r:+0.68  30.49

Hast SR2 Clegg, Ava 1:08.63  1:08.10
1:08.63 (36.30)r:+0.64  32.33

Lehi SR3 Zobrist, Addison 1:08.93  1:08.32
1:08.93 (36.44)r:+0.73  32.49

Lehi SR4 Clegg, Shelby M 1:10.06  1:09.25
1:10.06 (37.82)r:+0.75  32.24

Surf SO6 Parsons, Christiana 1:13.26  1:13.50
1:13.26 (39.01)r:+0.73  34.25

Hast JR7 Homer, Ruby 1:14.16  1:13.07
1:14.16 (39.55)r:+0.60  34.61

Hast FR8 Dyer, Avery 1:15.08  1:13.83
1:15.08 (39.80)r:+0.71  35.28

B - Final
Hast SR9 Bartholomew, Emma 1:13.46  1:13.91

1:13.46 (39.18)r:+0.68  34.28

Surf SO10 Tarma, Elizabeth 1:14.15  1:14.92
1:14.15 (38.77)r:+0.66  35.38

Hast FR13 Hemmert, Mallory 1:16.17  1:15.53
1:16.17 (40.35)r:+0.65  35.82

Lehi FR--- Bowman, Chloe DQ  1:15.54
DQ (41.13)r:+0.71  36.21

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi SR1 Clark, Anya 1:04.06  1:04.84 q

1:04.06 (34.16)r:+0.64  29.90

Hast SR2 Clegg, Ava 1:08.10  1:08.78 q
1:08.10 (36.28)r:+0.75  31.82

Lehi SR3 Zobrist, Addison 1:08.32  1:10.09 q
1:08.32 (36.09)r:+0.79  32.23

Lehi SR4 Clegg, Shelby M 1:09.25  1:12.34 q
1:09.25 (37.46)r:+0.78  31.79

Hast JR6 Homer, Ruby 1:13.07  1:12.23 q
1:13.07 (38.09)r:+0.28  34.98

Surf SO7 Parsons, Christiana 1:13.50  1:14.02 q
1:13.50 (38.72)r:+0.69  34.78

Hast FR8 Dyer, Avery 1:13.83  1:14.10 q
1:13.83 (39.05)r:+0.68  34.78

Hast SR9 Bartholomew, Emma 1:13.91  1:13.94 q
1:13.91 (39.94)r:+0.72  33.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Surf SO11 Tarma, Elizabeth 1:14.92  1:14.82 q
1:14.92 (39.32)r:+0.66  35.60

Hast FR14 Hemmert, Mallory 1:15.53  1:15.12 q
1:15.53 (40.00)r:+0.70  35.53

Lehi FR15 Bowman, Chloe 1:15.54  1:15.06 q
1:15.54 (40.35)r:+0.75  35.19

Hast SR17 Thomas, Alisha 1:17.21  1:14.71
1:17.21 (41.64)r:+0.70  35.57

Lehi JR18 Harding, Paige 1:17.44  1:18.53
1:17.44 (40.58)r:+0.77  36.86

Surf JR20 Nelson, Sydnie K 1:17.79  1:18.75
1:17.79 (41.84)r:+0.68  35.95

Lehi SR21 Patlan, Jana 1:18.31  1:15.69
1:18.31 (41.44)r:+0.81  36.87

Sdat FR28 Nielson, Jacie M 1:19.09  1:19.32
1:19.09 (42.50)r:+0.66  36.59

Lehi SO30 Peterson, Cydnie 1:20.46  1:20.00
1:20.46 (43.24)37.22

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hast SR1 Moir, Nathan 58.58  59.88

58.58 (30.88)r:+0.63  27.70

Hast SR2 Ogden, Wade 58.85  1:00.24
58.85 (31.19)r:+0.69  27.66

Lehi SO3 Clark, Connor 1:00.12  1:00.67
1:00.12 (32.36)r:+0.72  27.76

ps JR5 Wayman, Noah 1:01.41  1:01.58
1:01.41 (32.82)r:+0.62  28.59

Ccat SO6 Campbell, Gabriel 1:02.63  1:02.23
1:02.63 (33.02)r:+0.67  29.61

Surf SR7 Parsons, Coleton 1:02.76  1:02.55
1:02.76 (33.13)r:+0.66  29.63

Wffm SR8 Collins, Steven 1:03.51  1:02.49
1:03.51 (33.79)r:+0.68  29.72

B - Final
Hast JR9 Poulson, Sam 1:03.19  1:03.31

1:03.19 (33.71)r:+0.71  29.48

Lehi SR12 Southwick, Jacob 1:04.25  1:03.92
1:04.25 (34.32)r:+0.70  29.93

Ccat SO13 Campbell, Maxwell 1:05.37  1:05.37
1:05.37 (34.82)r:+0.62  30.55

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Moir, Nathan 59.88  59.87 q

59.88 (31.62)r:+0.68  28.26

Hast SR2 Ogden, Wade 1:00.24  1:00.66 q
1:00.24 (32.21)r:+0.70  28.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi SO3 Clark, Connor 1:00.67  1:01.33 q
1:00.67 (32.37)r:+0.77  28.30

ps JR5 Wayman, Noah 1:01.58  1:02.15 q
1:01.58 (32.17)r:+0.68  29.41

Ccat SO6 Campbell, Gabriel 1:02.23  1:04.26 q
1:02.23 (32.36)r:+0.67  29.87

Wffm SR7 Collins, Steven 1:02.49  1:02.37 q
1:02.49 (33.39)r:+0.67  29.10

Surf SR8 Parsons, Coleton 1:02.55  1:02.33 q
1:02.55 (32.92)r:+0.73  29.63

Hast JR9 Poulson, Sam 1:03.31  1:04.76 q
1:03.31 (33.61)r:+0.69  29.70

Lehi SR11 Southwick, Jacob 1:03.92  1:04.76 q
1:03.92 (33.99)r:+0.73  29.93

Ccat SO13 Campbell, Maxwell 1:05.37  1:07.07 q
1:05.37 (35.12)r:+0.67  30.25

Lehi FR20 Jensen, Aaron 1:06.73  1:06.19
1:06.73 (35.50)r:+0.67  31.23

Kyat SO21 Scott, Bridger 1:07.07  1:05.40
1:07.07 (35.65)r:+0.59  31.42

Hast SO22 Stevens, Zack 1:07.76  1:08.40
1:07.76 (35.17)r:+0.76  32.59

Hast JR26 Daniels, Jacob 1:08.32  1:10.02
1:08.32 (36.45)r:+0.68  31.87

Hast SO27 Eschmeyer, Brock 1:08.47  1:09.16
1:08.47 (36.47)r:+0.76  32.00

wwd JR28 Anderson, Jake 1:08.48  1:09.41
1:08.48 (36.06)r:+0.81  32.42

Hast SO29 Smith, Jeffrey 1:08.51  1:06.40
1:08.51 (36.63)r:+0.70  31.88

Surf SR31 Butler, Aiden 1:09.08  1:09.61
1:09.08 (36.80)r:+0.79  32.28

Hast FR32 Brown, Carter 1:09.14  1:09.87
1:09.14 (36.46)r:+0.65  32.68

 
Event 31  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast SR1 Burr, Lincoln 24.56  NT
Hast SR2 Miller, Davis R 25.03  NT
Hast FR3 Johnson, Beck 25.37  NT
Wffm JR4 Burton, Huckleberry I 25.40  NT
wwd JR5 Lloyd, Sam 25.89  NT
Surf SR6 Luckham, Marco 25.93  NT
ps SO7 Adams, Easton 27.01  NT
Hast SR8 Cannon, Danielle 27.11  NT
Hast JR9 Falabella, Luca x27.28  NT
Ccat JR10 Turner, Zyan 27.45  NT
Sdat SO11 Scott, Will G 27.47  NT
Hast SR12 Hyde, Lillian x27.74  NT
Surf SR13 Bench, Garrick 28.14  NT
Hast SR14 Bennett, Kennedy x28.22  NT
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(Event 31  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast JR15 Harding, Addie S x28.45  NT
Lehi SO16 Soderquist, Alyssa 28.63  NT
Sdat FR17 Crowell, Elsie J 28.95  NT
oa SO18 Lund, Alexandra 28.99  NT
Lehi SO19 Baliguat, Madelyn 30.02  NT
Ccat SR20 Brown, Miriam 30.37  NT
Wffm SR21 Taylor, Kaydence 31.43  NT
ps JR22 Wuthrich, Madison E 32.66  NT

 
Event 32  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast SR1 Ogden, Wade 21.66  NT
Hast SO2 Berg, Alexander 21.82  NT
Lehi SR3 Ehat, Cole C 22.96  NT
Wffm SO4 Cedor, Tyler 23.01  NT
Surf SR5 Barker, Garrett 23.05  NT
Ccat SO6 Campbell, Gabriel 23.17  NT
Sdat FR7 Smart, Jack J 23.43  NT
Hast JR8 Bennett, Taylor 23.77  NT
Hast SR9 Tiffany, Haylee 23.78  NT
Hast SO10 Smith, Jeffrey x24.05  NT
Hast SR11 Comire, Ella x24.85  NT
Surf SR12 Rasband, Chloe 25.75  NT
Wffm FR13 Tatum, Meadow 25.79  NT
Lehi SR14 Ford, Liesel 26.72  NT
Hast SO15 Bryce, Greta S x27.22  NT
Surf SR16 Hale, Micah 27.77  NT
Wffm JR17 Knorpp, Cami 27.78  NT
Surf FR18 Holbrook, Heidi 27.87  NT
Surf JR19 Nelson, Sydnie K x27.91  NT

 
Event 33  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Hast SO1 Berg, Alexander 48.85  NT
Hast SR2 Ogden, Wade 49.01  NT
Chat SR3 Lillian, James 49.46  NT
Hast SR4 Miller, Davis R 49.87  NT
Wffm FR5 Brown, Ethan 50.44  NT
Surf JR6 Landheim, Samuel 50.45  NT
Hast JR7 Falabella, Luca 50.48  NT
Ccat JR8 Turner, Zyan 51.25  NT
Hast SR9 Tiffany, Haylee x51.29  NT
Surf SR10 Parsons, Coleton 51.68  NT
ps FR11 Law, Camden 51.82  NT
Hast SO12 Smith, Jeffrey x52.44  NT
Sdat JR13 Rizley, Jacob M 53.11  NT
Hast SR14 Cannon, Danielle x54.22  NT
Surf SR15 Rasband, Chloe 55.68  NT
Hast SO16 Hasselbach, Kalia x56.39  NT
oa SO17 Lund, Alexandra 56.78  NT
Surf JR18 Salzman, Madison S 57.00  NT
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(Event 33  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Wffm JR19 Tzvetcoff, Natalie 57.62  NT
ps JR20 Wolchek, Isabelle 57.67  NT
Sdat FR21 Crowell, Elsie J 58.85  NT
Lehi SO22 Baliguat, Madelyn 59.06  NT
Surf SR23 Hale, Micah x1:00.40  NT
Surf JR24 Nelson, Sydnie K x1:00.85  NT

 
Event 112  Men 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Ccat SO1 Campbell, Gabriel 50.74  51.30

50.74 (26.59)r:+0.70  24.15


